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Comment group PHY PLCP:

CID        Sec.            Pg.          Ln.             Comment                        Proposal                      Proposed Resolution

	7473
	20.3.2
	252
	17
	the footnote contains text that should be normative
	after "formats." at beginning of line 18, insert "The non-HT format is shown related to the terminology of this subclause. The Non-HT PPDU format shall be as defined in 17.3.3 and 17.3.2." Delete the footnote.
	Reject. Reason for rejection: “The Non-HT format is shown related to the terminology of this subclause. The Non-HT PPDU format is defined in 17.3.3 and 17.3.2.

” – This is a reference to the appropriate sub-clause.


CID        Sec.            Pg.          Ln.             Comment                        Proposal                      Proposed Resolution

	7474
	20.3.2
	253
	34
	normative statement needed here
	change "are followed" to "shall be followed"
	Reject. Reason for rejection: “..are followed by a period of no transmission with a length of 6

µs called the Signal Extension, which is defined in 19.3.3.4.5.” – This is a reference to the appropriate sub-clause.



CID        Sec.            Pg.          Ln.             Comment                        Proposal                      Proposed Resolution

	7475
	20.3.6
	260
	18
	this statement needs to be normative
	change to "Timing related parameters shall be as given in Table 20-5"
	Accept.


Suggested resolution: Accept. 

TGn Editor: on page 260, line 18, modify text as follows:
“Table 20-5 defines the timing related parameters. Timing related parameters shall be as given in Table 20-5.“
CID        Sec.            Pg.          Ln.             Comment                        Proposal                      Proposed Resolution

	7476
	20.3.7
	263
	24
	normative statement needed here
	change "is" to "shall be"
	Accept.


Suggested resolution: Accept. 

TGn Editor: on page 263, line 24, modify text as follows:
“In HT-mixed format, the signal transmitted on transmit chain iTX is shall be:“
CID        Sec.            Pg.          Ln.             Comment                        Proposal                      Proposed Resolution

	7477
	20.3.7
	264
	1
	normative statement needed here
	change "is" to "shall be"
	Accept.


Suggested resolution: Accept. 

TGn Editor: on page 264, line 1, modify text as follows:
“In the case of HT-greenfield format, the transmitted signal on transmit chain iTX is shall be: “
CID        Sec.            Pg.          Ln.             Comment                        Proposal                      Proposed Resolution

	8071
	20.3.2
	251
	32
	There needs to be an explanation somewhere that says signal extension is only used in 2.4GHz.
	Add explanation that signal extension is only used in 2.4GHz.
	Reject. Reason for rejection. Section 20.4.3 already states: “Signal Extension is 6 µs when operating in the 2.4 GHz band, and 0 µs when operating in the 5 GHz bands”. Same is also noted in Sec. 9.13.4 and 9.13.5.4.




CID        Sec.            Pg.          Ln.             Comment                        Proposal                      Proposed Resolution

	8097
	20.3.2
	253
	33
	"Transmissions of frames with TX_VECTOR parameter NON_HT_MODULATION values of ERP-OFDM, OFDM, DSSS-OFDM and NON_HT_DUPOFDM and transmissions of frames with TX_VECTOR parameter FORMAT values of HT_MF and HT_GF are followed by a period of no transmission with a length of 6 µs called the Signal Extension, which is defined in 19.3.3.4.5."

This is not true for the OFDM mode,  where signal extension is 0.
	Remove ", OFDM" from the cited text.
	Reject. Reason for rejection. Signal extension includes OFDM. The purpose of this extension is to make the

TXTIME calculation in 20.4.3 result in a transmission duration interval that includes an additional 6 µs. See section 20.4.3 for details.



CID        Sec.            Pg.          Ln.             Comment                        Proposal                      Proposed Resolution

	8098
	20.3.2
	253
	42
	"The time interval between frames is called the IFS."

There is no need for this,  as IFS is defined elsewhere.  Also,  strictly it is the time between PPDUs,  not frames.

"An STA shall determine that the medium is idle through the use of the CCA mechanism for the interval specified."
What interval?  Specified where?


"The starting reference of slot boundaries is the end of the last symbol of the previous frame on the medium."

The PHY has no knowledge of the concept of slotting.  CCA is performed when the MAC deems it will perform CCA.   The PHY's job is to assert PHY-RX_END.indication or PHY-TX_END.indication at the proper time.  Also,  the timing relates to PPDUs, not frames.

This whole para is flawed and should instead express the requirements on the behaviour of the STA.
	Replace paragraph with:

"A PPDU containg a Signal Extension is called a signal extended PPDU.
When transmitting a signal extended PPDU, the PHY-TXEND.indication primitive shall be emitted a period of aSignalExtension µs after the end of the last symbol of the PPDU.
When receiving a signal extended PPDU, the PHY-RXEND.indication primitive shall be emitted a period of aSignalExtension µs after the end of the last symbol of the PPDU."

This is still slightly flawed.  The definition of definition of "signal extended" given above implicitly relates to TXVECTOR parameters.  It also assumes that  aSignalExtension is added to the table of PHY characteristics (I have a comment to this effect elsewhere).
	Defer.


Comment group PHY Regulatory:

CID        Sec.            Pg.          Ln.             Comment                        Proposal                      Proposed Resolution

	7457
	I
	473
	16
	FC HT AP is undefined
	include the defintion here
	Reject. Reason for rejection: FC HT AP is defined in section 11.14.1.


CID        Sec.            Pg.          Ln.             Comment                        Proposal                      Proposed Resolution

	7458
	I
	473
	18
	FC HT AP is undefined
	include the defintion here
	Reject. Reason for rejection: FC HT AP is defined in section 11.14.1.


CID        Sec.            Pg.          Ln.             Comment                        Proposal                      Proposed Resolution

	7459
	I
	473
	25
	FC HT AP is undefined
	include the defintion here
	Reject. Reason for rejection: FC HT AP is defined in section 11.14.1.


CID        Sec.            Pg.          Ln.             Comment                        Proposal                      Proposed Resolution

	7460
	I
	473
	27
	FC HT AP is undefined
	include the defintion here
	Reject. Reason for rejection: FC HT AP is defined in section 11.14.1.


Comment group PHY Service Interface:

CID        Sec.            Pg.          Ln.             Comment                        Proposal                      Proposed Resolution

	7469
	20.2.23
	249
	11
	normative statement needed here
	change "are supported" to "shall be supported"
	Reject. Reason for Rejection: 40 MHz operation is not mandatory. The table shows only combinations that may be supported. 


CID        Sec.            Pg.          Ln.             Comment                        Proposal                      Proposed Resolution

	7470
	20.2.23
	249
	60
	it seems that a STA with a 40 MHz operating channel width with CH_OFF_20 isn't covered by the entries in this table
	cover these cases if needed
	Reject. Reason for rejection: See lines 34-42 on the same page. CH_OFF_20, CH_OFF_20U and CH_OFF_20L: Not defined for HT_CBW40. See also lines 7-18 on the next page for NON_HT_CBW40.


CID        Sec.            Pg.          Ln.             Comment                        Proposal                      Proposed Resolution

	7471
	20.2.4
	250
	28
	normative statement needed here
	change "is defined" to "shall be as defined"
	Reject. Reason for rejection: “When the FORMAT parameter is set to NON_HT, the behavior of the HT PHY is defined in other Clauses

as shown in Table 20-3, ...” – This is a reference to the appropriate clauses.


CID        Sec.            Pg.          Ln.             Comment                        Proposal                      Proposed Resolution

	7472
	20.2.4
	250
	36
	this needs more than a "may"
	change "may" to "shall"
	Counter. Change “may” to “are”. – This is a reference to the appropriate clauses where mandatory behaviour is defined.


Suggested resolution: Counter. 

TGn Editor: on page 250 line 36, modify text as follows:
Non-HT format PPDUs structured according to Clause 15, Clause 17, Clause 18, or Clause 19 may be are transmitted

within the limits of the transmit spectrum mask .. “
Comment group PHY PLME:
CID        Sec.            Pg.          Ln.             Comment                        Proposal                      Proposed Resolution

	7538
	20.4.4
	335
	65
	normative statement needed here
	change "are shown" to "shall be as shown"
	Accept.


Suggested resolution: Accept. 

TGn Editor: on page 335, line 65, modify text as follows:
“The static HT PHY characteristics, provided through the PLME-CHARACTERISTICS service primitive, are shall be as shown in Table 20-24.“
CID        Sec.            Pg.          Ln.             Comment                        Proposal                      Proposed Resolution

	8072
	20.4.4
	336
	11
	aSlotTime needs to be different values when operating in 2.4GHz and 5GHz, as with aSIFSTime.
	Change the "Value" column for aSlotTime to;
"Long = 20 μs, short = 9 μs when operating in the 2.4 GHz band and
9 µs when operating in the 5 GHz bands"
	Accept.


Suggested resolution: Accept. 

TGn Editor: on page 336, line 11, modify text in the table as follows:
9  µs
Long = 20 μs, short = 9 μs when operating in the 2.4 GHz band and 
9 µs when operating in the 5 GHz bands



Abstract


This submission suggests resolutions of LB129 PHY comments. The following CIDs are addressed: CID 7473, 7474, 7475, 7476, 7477, 8071, 8097, 8098, 7457, 7458, 7459, 7460, 7469, 7470, 7471, 7472, 7538, and 8072.
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